Setup and Use of Packed-bed Bioreactors with Fibra-Cel®
Disks and the BioFlo® 320 Bioprocess Control Station
Min Tang-Schomer, Amanda Suttle, and Ma Sha
Eppendorf Inc., Enfield, CT, USA
Contact: bioprocess-experts@eppendorf.com
SHORT PROTOCOL No. 56
Abstract
This protocol describes the detailed procedure of the

Eppendorf SE · Barkhausenweg 1 ∙ 22339 Hamburg · Germany
eppendorf@eppendorf.com · www.eppendorf.com
Ordering information
Description Order no.
BioFlo® 320, base control station, with water connection 1379 963 011
BioFlo® 320 sparge gas option, 4 TMFC (0.002 – 1.0 SLPM) 1379 501 411
Vessel Bundle, for BioFlo® 320, stainless-steel dished bottom, direct drive, 1 L M1379-0300
Vessel Bundle, for BioFlo® 320, stainless-steel dished bottom, direct drive, 3 L M1379-0301
Vessel Bundle, for BioFlo® 320, stainless-steel dished bottom, direct drive, 5 L M1379-0302
Vessel Bundle, for BioFlo® 320, stainless-steel dished bottom, direct drive, 10 L M1379-0303
Single-Use Bioreactor Bundle, for BioFlo® 320, for BioBLU® 5p M1379-0323
Packed-Bed Impeller Kit, for BioFlo® 320, for 1 L vessel M1379-1140
Packed-Bed Impeller Kit, for BioFlo® 320, for 3 L vessel M1379-1141
Packed-Bed Impeller Kit, for BioFlo® 320, for 5 L vessel M1379-1142
Packed-Bed Impeller Kit, for BioFlo® 320, for 10 L vessel M1379-1143
Fibra-Cel® Disk, 50 g M1292-9984
Fibra-Cel® Disk, 150 g M1292-9992
Fibra-Cel® Disk, 250 g M1292-9988
Fibra-Cel® Disk, 1 kg M1292-9974